

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9597 OF 2015

Dipak Laxman Shinde & Ors. Petitioners
Vs.
State Government of Maharashtra
& Ors. Respondents

Mr. P.G. Jagdale for the Petitioners.
Mr. C.P. Yadav, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 6.

CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.

DATED: JANUARY 12, 2016

ORDER:

Issue notice to respondent Nos.4 and 5, returnable on **9-2-2016**.

The petitioners to serve respondent No.3 by private notice before the next date.

Statement is made that the issue in the petition is covered by a Division Bench Judgment of this Court, delivered at the Aurangabad Bench.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)